FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-19-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101680113

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #				
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Bellagio	09282000			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Beilagio, LLC.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 3600 Las Vegas Blvd South				
Address (line 2)				
	NV 89109			
Address (line 3) Las Vegas	State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Cher Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
★ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002275 FRAME: 0367

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Addre	ess Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 702-792-3773				
Name	Whitney Thier, ESq.			
Address (line 1)	Quirk & Tratos			
Address (line 2)	3773 Howard Hughes Parkway			
Address (line 3)	Suite 500N			
Address (line 4)	Las Vegas, NV 89109			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Regist demark Application Number(s)		OTH numbers for the same property). stration Number(s)	
76096893	76096892 75414867	2232487	2232486 2235420	
75703287		2271196	2313142 2322361	
		2260030	2298934 1706869	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 13				
Fee Amou	nt Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 340	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or it additional fee Deposit A	Account Number:	#	
	Authoriza	ation to charge additional fees	: Yes No	
	and Signature			
atta	the best of my knowledge and belief, the ached copy is a true copy of the original cleated herein.	foregoing information is true a documen t. Char ges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as	
Whitne	y Thier, Esq.		4.5.01	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	
1			i	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002275 FRAME: 0368 IN THE OPPICE OF THE SECHETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

SEP 29 2000

NO. LLC 6671-00

DEAN HELLER, SECHETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

BELLAGIO

a Nevada corporation

INTO

BELLAGIO MERGER SUB, LLC

a Nevada limited liability company

Pursuant to Section 92A.200 of the Nevada Revised Statutes ("NRS"), BELLAGIO MERGER SUB, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, as the surviving entity, does hereby deliver to the Nevada Secretary of State the following Articles of Merger:

Article I

The constituent entities to the merger are (i) Bellagio, a Nevada corporation (the "Merging Entity"), as the merging entity, and (ii) BELLAGIO MERGER SUB, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Surviving Entity"), as the surviving entity (each, a "Constituent Entity" and together, the "Constituent Entities").

Article II

An agreement and plan of merger (the "Plan of Merger"), has been adopted by the Surviving Entity and by the Merging Entity.

Article III

Approval by the owners of the Constituent Entities was required, thus the Plan of Merger was submitted to the owners of the Constituent Entities.

- (a) The Plan of Merger was approved by the written consent of the sole stockholder of the Merging Entity.
- (b) The Plan of Merger was approved by the written consent of the sole member of the Surviving Entity.

Article IV

The Articles of Organization of the Surviving Entity filed with the Nevada Secretary of State on July 13, 2000, as amended by the Certificate of Amended and Restated Articles of Organization of the Surviving Entity filed with the Nevada Secretary of State on August 31, 2000, shall be amended solely to change the name of the Surviving Entity to "Bellagio, LLC." Express provided

G:\USER\RAH\d200-167\unismo1.wpd Suptember 28, 2000

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002275 FRAME: 0369

in the immediately preceding sentence, the Articles of Organization of the Surviving Entity shall not be amended as a result of the Merger.

Article V

Since the entire Plan of Merger is not set forth herein, the complete executed Plan of Merger is on file at the registered office or other place of business of the Surviving Entity, and a copy of the complete executed Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any member or stockholder of any Constituent Entity.

Article VI

This merger shall become effective on midnight of September 30, 2000.

Article VII

These Articles of Merger may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an executed original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger have been duly executed on the 28th day of September, 2000.

"SURVIVING ENTITY"

BELLAGIO MERGER SUB, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

By: Bellagio, a Nevada corporation, sole Member and Manager

Scott Langsner, Secretary and Treasurer

"MERGING ENTITY"

Bellagio, a Nevada corporation

Robert H. Baldwin, President

South E. T. american Shareton

Scott E. Langsner, Secretary

CENTRALISATION SOSTATION OF SEPTEMBER 28, 2000

RECORDED: 04/09/2001